FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-31-2002	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
		ILY
To the Honorable Commissioner	102267474	rd the attached original document cr copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party		
4)	-28-02	Name: <u>CHING FUNG APPAREL ACCESSORIES</u> <u>CO. LTD.</u> Internal Address:
5) 6)		
Additional names of conveying parties	attached? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: <u>8<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR FUK CHEONG FTY. BLDG.</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1 WALNUT STREET TAI KOK TSUI
Other		Postal Code & City: KOWLOON
Execution Dates:		Country HONG KONG
1) <u>OCTOBER 15, 2002</u> 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	) )	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
A. Patent Application No(s	-	together with a new application, the application is
10/206,405		
	Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u></li> </ol>
Name: Seed Intellectual Pr	operty Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>E. RUSSELL TARLETON</u>		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth A	venue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u>	ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: 19-1090
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> 02 LMUELLER 00000199 10206405	ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> 02 LMUELLER 00000199 10206405 21 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         8. Deposit account number:         19-1090         E THIS SPACE         g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> 02 LMUELLER 00000199 10206405 51 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do <u>E-RUSSELL TARLETON</u>	ZIP: _98104-7092 DO NOT USI dge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> 02 LMUELLER 00000199 10206405 51 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do <u>E-RUSSELL TARLETON</u>	ZIP: _98104-7092 DO NOT USI dge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         8. Deposit account number:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0541

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chi Ming Choi (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Flat B, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Block 1, Dragon Inn Court, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SNAP STUD," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 26, 2002, and assigned Application No. 10/206,405.

WHEREAS, Ching Fung Apparel Accessories Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Hong Kong having a place of business at 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Fuk Cheong Fty. Bldg., 1 Walnut Street, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

## PATENT REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0542

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

5 October 2002 Date

Chi Ming Choi

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chi Ming Chci is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

15 actober 2002 Dated τ¢. Witness' Signature \_ Printed Name Leung ľun.

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\ATHENAP\315218\_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0543

----

**RECORDED: 10/28/2002**